Date of certification: 12 December 2025
DEKRA Certification B.V.
?�
R. Schuller
Certification Manager Page 1/4
© Integral publication of this certificate and adjoining reports is allowed. This Certificate may only be reproduced
in its entirety and without any change.
DEKRA Certification B.V.  Meander 1051, 6825 MJ  Arnhem  P.O. Box 5185, 6802 ED Arnhem  The Netherlands

43729 and consists of one channel.
The 6000 transmitter is suitable for rail mounting, with one or two independent channels.
Type designation
Following models numbers are applicable depending on the Equipment Protection Level (EPL),
mounting type and number of channels:
EPL Head mounted Rail mounted
1 channel 1 channel 2 channels
Ga, Db, Ma 5335D
5337D
6335D*A
6337D*A
6335D*B
6337D*B
Thermal data
For EPL Ga (head mounted Types 5335D, 5337D):
The relation between ambient temperature range and temperature class:
Temperature class
Pi = 0,84 W Pi = 0,75 W
Ambient temperature range Ambient temperature range
T6 -40 °C to +47 °C -40 °C to +50 °C
T5 -40 °C to +62 °C -40 °C to +65 °C
T4 -40 °C to +85 °C -40 °C to +85 °C
For EPL Ga (rail mounted Types 6335D**, 6337D**):
The relation between ambient temperature range and temperature class:
Temperature class
Pi = 0,84 W Pi = 0,75 W
Ambient temperature range Ambient temperature range
T6 -40 °C to +40 °C -40 °C to +45 °C
T5 -40 °C to +55 °C -40 °C to +60 °C
T4 -40 °C to +85 °C -40 °C to +85 °C
For EPL Db:
The surface temperature of the outer enclosure is +20 K above the ambient temperature,
determined without a dust layer.
Ambient temperature range: -40 °C to +85 °C
For EPL Ma:
Ambient temperature range: -40 °C to +85 °C
(13) SCHEDULE
(14) to EU-Type Examination Certificate DEKRA 20ATEX0108X Issue No. 1
AM 2972:5 Page 3/4
Electrical data
Supply / output circuit (terminals 1 and 2, for head mounted):
Supply and output circuit (terminals 11 - 14, respectively 21 – 24, for rail mounted):
in type of protection intrinsic safety Ex ia IIC, Ex ia IIIC and Ex ia I, only for connection to a
certified intrinsically safe circuit, with the following maximum values (per circuit):
Ui = 30 V; Ii = 120 mA; Pi = 0,84 W or Pi = 0,75 W; Ci = 1 nF; Li = 0 µH.
Sensor circuit (terminals 3, 4, 5 and 6, for head mounted):
Sensor circuit (terminals 41 ... 44, respectively 51 … 54, for rail mounted):
in type of protection intrinsic safety Ex ia IIC, Ex ia IIIC and Ex ia I, with the following maximum
values (per circuit):
Uo = 9,6 V; Io = 28 mA; Po = 67,2 mW; Co = 3,5 μF; Lo = 35 mH.
The sensor circuit is not infallibly galvanic isolated from the supply / output circuit. However, the
galvanic isolation between the circuits is capable of withstanding a test voltage of 500 Vac during
1 minute.
Installation instructions
The instructions provided with the product shall be followed in detail to assure safe operation.